No. 9(13)/2008-SSI(P)-I Government of India Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (SSI(P)- I Section)

Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi110011. Dated the 24th September, 2013

MEMORANDUM

In pursuance of Article 66 and 68A of the Articles of Association of the National Small Industries Corporation Limited, New Delhi, the President is pleased to re-appoint Shri Rajiv Chawla, Chairman, Integrated Association of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises as part-time non-official Director on the Board of National Small Industries Corporation Limited (NSIC) for a period of three years with effect from the date of assumption of charge of the post or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Jithesh John) Joint Director

- 1. All Members of the Board of Directors of NSIC Ltd.
- 2. Chairman-cum-Managing Director, National Small Industries Corporation Ltd., Nsic Bhawan, Okhla Indl. Estate, New Delhi.
- 3. Company Secretary, National Small Industries Corporation Ltd., Nsic Bhawan, Okhla Indl. Estate, New Delhi.
- 4. Secretariat of the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (Establishment Officer), North Block, New Delhi with reference to its OM No.13(19)EO/2013(ACC) dated 19.09.2013
- 5. Public Enterprises Selection Board, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110 003
- 6. Secretary, Department of Public Enterprises, CGO Compled, Lodhi Road, New Delhi with reference to its OM No. 9 (2)/2005-GM dated 17.06.2013
- 7. The Comptroller & Auditor General of India, Commercial Audit, IP Estate, New Delhi – 110 002
- 8. Registrar of Companies, B-Block, IInd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- 9. Pay & Accounts Office, M/o MSME, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 110 011
- 10. PS to MoS(IC), MSME, PS to Secretary(MSME), PS to AS&FA, PS to AS&DC, PS to JS(SME), PS to JS(ARI), PS to EA(BNN)
- 11. IF Wing/Vigilance Desk/Estt. Section/Guard File
- 12. Shri Rajiv Chawla, Chairman, Integrated Association of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises